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@ Storm season impact and concern
///

Most Queenslanders are concerned about being
impacted by severe storms or flooding this
spring/summer

49%

23%

A 50-64 (26%)

14%

Very Mildly Indifferent  Not concerned
concerned concerned at all

SS1. To what extent are you concerned about being impacted by severe
storms or flooding this spring/summer?

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439

53% of Queenslanders have not been personally
affected by a severe weather event

17% house damage

__~ 9% car damage

53% s
No damage

——12% cut off
from community

24% community
was impacted

SS3. Have you ever been personally affected by a severe weather
event?

RACQ.

Most Queenslanders state they live in or close to
areas affected by storms and cyclones

Jan-22

Sep-22

[ Live in affected areas
[ Within 2-3 hours of affected areas
B Do not live in affected areas

ST1. Would you say that you live in an area that is regularly affected by
storms, cyclones or bushfires?



@ Storm season impact and concern RACQ.

Most Queenslanders have not completed any
retrofits or made changes to their home to make it

more resilient in severe weather events.

A Rest of QLD (23%)
V¥ Renting (8%)

/

SS10. Have you completed any retrofits or made changes to your home

to make it more resilient in severe weather events?

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439

today’s market.

v Employed (20%)
A Unemployed (7%)

V¥ Rest of QLD (77%)
A Renting (92%)

[ Yes, it will cover the cost to rebuild

B No, it won't cover the cost to rebuild

I 1 don't know my sum-insured value Q Q 9 Q

B I'm not insured

SS5. Do you know if the amount your house is insured for (sum insured)
would cover the cost of rebuilding the property in today’s market? n=265

Three in five Queensland homeowners believe that Three quarters of Queenslanders are concerned
the amount their house is insured for (sum insured) about Queensland’s changing climate leading to
would cover the cost of rebuilding the property in more destructive and frequent weather events.

48%

¥ Male (17%)
A Female (35%)
A 35-44 (42%)

26%

Vv 35-44 (47%)

A 75+ (86%)

" v Employed (57%)
A Unemployed (78%)

Very Mildly Indifferent  Not concerned
concerned concerned at all

SS11. Are you concerned about Queensland’s changing climate leading
to more destructive and frequent weather events?
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Common behaviours when preparing for storm season Of people who prepare for storm season regularly or sometimes, in 2022, moving
the car to a safe area was the most common behaviour

54% 16% 17%  13%
Move car to a safe/ undercover area I . Jul-20 . Jan-22 . Sep-22
. . 22% 25% 12%
Secure loose outdoor furniture and/ or other items Y M
29% 1% 0% Move car to a safe/ undercover area
Maintain gutters (clean, fix) ] . . v 25-34 (25%)
350 26% 12% 26% Secure loose outdoor furniture and/ or other items A 50-64 (55%)
Trim trees ] . X
24% 22% 30% 24% Maintain gutters (clean, fix)
Have an emergency plan (i.e. what to do) D ———— )
- 23% 27% 14% 36% T e e e ——————
Check roof condition ]
22% 21% 39% Check roof condition

Pack an emergency kit (i.e. survival items)

13% 1% 15% 61% Have an emergency plan (i.e. what to do)

Fit shutters/metal screens to windows
7% 10% 79% Pack an emergency kit (i.e. survival items)

Anything else?

Fit shutters/metal screens to windows [
(] Regularly I — 1 1 ! 1 1 1
Sometimes 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
# Only when a serious storm comes
= Don'tdo

ST2. To what extent do you do each of these when preparing for storm season?
Total n=439. ‘Regularly’ and ‘Sometimes’ n=265
*new survey option in 2022, no data for 2020 / 2021

3% of people don’t prepare for storm season

The maijority of which either don’t believe they need to prepare or don’t live in an area impacted by storms.*

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439
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@ er a storm RACQ.

After storm damage, what would you do while waiting for insurance
assistance?

78%

Take photos 74%

Clean up 530

Dispose of spoiled food 32%

49%

46%
48%

Finding alternative accommodation

Finding alternative transport

Throw out damaged goods 36%

Purchase essential items such as bedding, clothing or food

708/:)%) —— A Renters (15%)

| don't have home/ car insurance

2%
Other 2%
m Jan-22 m Sep-22

ST4. If you had been in a situation where your house/ car have been impacted by a storm, what would you do while waiting on an insurance assessor?

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total 5
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439



During a flood, storm or bushfire RACQ.
= A &

e

Close to four in five Queenslanders do not drive Four in five Queenslanders know what to do if a Almost a third of Queenslanders do not know what
across flooded roads. severe storm or flood was going to impact their to do if a bushfire was heading towards their
property. property.

A 18-24 (39%)
v Female (12%)
Sometimes A Male (22%)
7% v Greater Brisbane (12%) A 25-34 (36%)

\ A Rest of QLD (26%) v 50-64 (9%)
/% Own home (11%)

v 18-24 (53%)
A 25-34 (56%)
A 65-74 (87%)

v 18-24 (50%)
A 75+ (91%)

—__ A Greater Brisbane (82%)
V¥ Rest of QLD (68%) A 18-24 (47%)
Vv 25-34 (44%)

v 65-74 (13%)

NV 25-34 (64%)
A 50-64 (91%)
A Own home (89%)

SS4. Do you or someone you know ever drive across flooded roads? SS7. Would you know what to do if a severe storm or flood was going to SS6. Would you know what to do if a bushfire was heading towards your
impact your property? property?

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total 5
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439



<> During a hailstorm
00/0

Most Queenslanders know what to do when driving in a hailstorm.

18-24 (44%)
25-34 (45%)
50-64 (12%)

75+ (9%)

Own home (17%)
Employed (33%)
Unemployed (20%)

dr 4 44> >

18-24 (56%)
25-34 (55%)
50-64 (88%)

75+ (91%)

Own home (83%)
Employed (67%)
Unemployed (80%)

>bA> P 4ad

SS8. Would you know what to do if you were driving and a hailstorm hit?

A V Significant difference at 95% confidence level; Against Total
Source: RACQ Quarterly Consumer Omnibus - FY23 Q2. n=439

RACQ.

If you were driving in a hailstorm, what would you do?

A 25-34 (10%)

3% 5%

[ Slow down and pull over

B Slow down and continue driving

B Unsure what I'd do

I Continue driving as normal

B Speed to get home or off the road quicker

AN

A 50-64 (90%)

SS9. If you were driving in a hailstorm, what would you do?



